The SMART way of implant placement
SMART KIT
SURGICAL KIT FOR
DENTAL IMPLANTATION
USER’S MANUAL
32
CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION									         4

*Barrak I, joob-Fancsaly a, Braunitzer G, Varga E, jr., Boa K, Piffko j. Intraosseous heat Generation During Osteotomy
Performed Freehand and Through Template With an Integrated metal Guide sleeve: an In Vitro study. Implant dentistry.
2018;27(3):342-50.
1110
SURGICAL TOOLS
PIN DRILL
A drill piece to prepare the bony socket for the fixation pin. A vertical stop
prevents drilling deeper than intended.The pin drill is applied through a
special guiding sleeve built into the SMART Guide surgical template.
INDICATIONS OF USE:
Use this piece only if your surgical plan contained fixation pins for the
stabilization of the SMART Guide surgical template.
WARNING:
Do not use this piece if your surgical plan does not contain fixation pins.
PRODUCT CODE NAME DIAMETER (MM) CUTTING DEPTH(MM) MAX. U/MIN MATERIAL
F1-15-20-01 PIN DRILL 1.5 20  800 WNR: 1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
Short/long
Pins to fasten and stabilize the SMART Guide surgical template.
The short variant allows application in the molar region and other
regions of limited accessibility.

WARNING:
Do not use the tissue punch for a flap surgery.
PRODUCT CODE NAME DIAMETER (MM) CUTTING DEPTH(MM) MAX. U/MIN MATERIAL
K1-45-24-01 TISSUE PUNCH 3.8 10  15-25 WNR: 1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
Short/long
Used to prepare an initial guiding pit into the cortical
bone. The start drills are used through the guiding sleeves
of the SMART Guide surgical template.
The shape of these drills exclude the possibility of
overpenetration.
INDICATIONS OF USE:
Preparation of a cortical guiding pit before the application
of the first surgical drill.
START DRILLS
PRODUCT CODE NAME DIAMETER (MM) CUTTING DEPTH(MM) MAX. U/MIN MATERIAL
F1-15-30-01 START SHORT 4.5 3.0  800 WNR: 1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-15-60-01 START LONG 4.5 6.0  800 WNR: 1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
1514
SURGICAL TOOLS
NARROWING SLEEVES
These adaptor sleeves fit into the default sleeve
of the SMART Guide surgical template and serve
to guide surgical drills that are narrower than the
diameter of the default sleeve.
INDICATIONS OF USE:
Drilling through the SMART Guide surgical template.
Use according to the surgical protocol, with a drill
of the same color code.
WARNING:
Do not use these adaptors with non color-coded
drills of the kit. Before use, make sure that the color
code of the drill and the narrowing sleeve match.
PRODUCT CODE NAME INNER DIAMETER (MM) COLOR CODE MATERIAL
P1-20-45-01 NARROWING SLEEVE  2.0 MM 2.0 WNR: 3.7035 LV: 6MM
P1-25-45-01 NARROWING SLEEVE  2.5 MM 2.5 WNR: 3.7035 LV: 6MM
P1-30-45-01 NARROWING SLEEVE  3.0 MM 3.0 WNR: 3.7035 LV: 6MM
P1-35-45-01 NARROWING SLEEVE  3.5 MM 3.5 WNR: 3.7035 LV: 6MM
Color-coded bone drills for the preparation of the bony socket
for the implant. They are applied through the proper narrowing
sleeves inserted into the default sleeve of the SMART Guide
surgical template. Surgical drills have a vertical stop to prevent
overpenetration.
INDICATIONS OF USE:
Preparation of the bony socket for the implant through the SMART
Guide surgical template.
SURGICAL DRILLS
PRODUCT CODE NAME DIAMETER (MM) CUTTING DEPTH (MM) MAX. U/MIN COLOR CODE MATERIAL
F1-20-20-01 SURGICAL DRILL 2.0 20 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-25-20-01 SURGICAL DRILL 2.5 20 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-30-20-01 SURGICAL DRILL 3.0 20 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-35-20-01 SURGICAL DRILL 3.5 20 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-20-24-01 SURGICAL DRILL 2.0 24 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-25-24-01 SURGICAL DRILL 2.5 24 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-30-24-01 SURGICAL DRILL 3.0 24 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-35-24-01 SURGICAL DRILL 3.5 24 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-20-28-01 SURGICAL DRILL 2.0 28 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-25-28-01 SURGICAL DRILL 2.5 28 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-30-28-01 SURGICAL DRILL 3.0 28 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
F1-35-28-01 SURGICAL DRILL 3.5 28 800 WNR:1.4197 Ø5,0X3000 BAR STOCK
1716
A mesauring tool to check the vertical position of the
inserted implant. The engraved markings are 2mm apart.
The reference of measurement is value of the surgical